
Manchester Tank’s lightweight, corrosion-resistant Aluminum 
Marine Cylinders are commonly used in recreational and 
commercial marine or boat applications. 

Features:
• Cylinders comply with Department of Transportation (DOT) 4E240   
   and Transport Canada (TC) 4EM16 specifications.  

• Sizes range from 10 lb. to 33.5 lb. 

• Available for vertical or horizontal applications. 

• Equipped with Overfill Prevention Device (OPD).  

• Aluminum marine cylinders are shot blasted, resulting  
   in a textured finish. This manufacturing process is  
   environmentally friendly, creating a “Green” working  
   environment for our employees. 

• Made in the U.S.A. 
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MARINE CYLINDERS

Catalog No.
9059TC.1
9058TC.2
9060TC.1
9151TC

Catalog No.
9059TC.1
9058TC.2
9060TC.1
9151TC

Description
10 lb. Horizontal Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve
10 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve
20 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve  
33.5 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve

Description
10 lb. Horizontal Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve
10 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve
20 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve
33.5 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve

Lb
23.6
23.6
47.6
80

Kg
10.7
10.7

21.59
36.29

In
16.4
16.4
20.7
28.2

mm
416
416
526
716

In
11.3
11.3
14.9

22.38

mm
283
283
379
568

In
10.38
10.38
12.28
12.28

mm
264
264
312
312

In
7.8
7.8
7.8
7.8

mm
197
197
197
197

Lb
9.4
9.4
15
18

Kg
4.2
4.2
7

8.2

Product Data Water
Capacity

Body
Height

Base
Diameter

Overall
Height

Cylinder
Diameter

Tare
Weight

Gal
2.4
2.4
4.7
7.4

L
8.9
8.9
17
28

LPG
Capacity

48
48
48
36

48
48
48
36

Pallet
Quantity

10 LB HORIZONTAL 
(9059TC.1)

20 LB VERTICAL 
(9060TC.1)

33.5 LB VERTICAL 
(9151TC)

10 LB VERTICAL 
(9058TC.2)


