

MARINE CYLINDERS



Manchester Tank's lightweight, corrosion-resistant Aluminum Marine Cylinders are commonly used in recreational and commercial marine or boat applications.

Features:

- Cylinders comply with Department of Transportation (DOT) 4E240 and Transport Canada (TC) 4EM16 specifications.
- Sizes range from 10 lb. to 33.5 lb.
- Available for vertical or horizontal applications.
- Equipped with Overfill Prevention Device (OPD).
- Aluminum marine cylinders are shot blasted, resulting in a textured finish. This manufacturing process is environmentally friendly, creating a "Green" working environment for our employees.
- Made in the U.S.A.

Manchester Tank & Equipment Co.

1000 Corporate Centre Drive, Suite 300 Franklin, TN 37067

Customer Service P: 800-640-6327 • F: 888-876-6449

www.manchestertank.com

FINDING A BETTER WAY SINCE 1946

MARINE CYLINDERS









10 LB HORIZONTAL (9059TC.1)

10 LB VERTICAL (9058TC.2)

20 LB VERTICAL (9060TC.1)

33.5 LB VERTICAL (9151TC)

	Product Data	LPG Capacity	Water Capacity	Overall Height	Body Height	Cylinder Diameter	Base Diameter	Tare Weight	Pallet Quantity
Catalog No.	Description	Gal	Lb	In	In	ln	In	Lb	
9059TC.1	10 lb. Horizontal Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	2.4	23.6	16.4	11.3	10.38	7.8	9.4	48
9058TC.2	10 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	2.4	23.6	16.4	11.3	10.38	7.8	9.4	48
9060TC.1	20 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	4.7	47.6	20.7	14.9	12.28	7.8	15	48
9151TC	33.5 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	7.4	80	28.2	22.38	12.28	7.8	18	36
Catalog No.	Description	L	Kg	mm	mm	mm	mm	Kg	
9059TC.1	10 lb. Horizontal Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	8.9	10.7	416	283	264	197	4.2	48
9058TC.2	10 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	8.9	10.7	416	283	264	197	4.2	48
9060TC.1	20 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	17	21.59	526	379	312	197	7	48
9151TC	33.5 lb. Vertical Aluminum Marine Cylinder with OPD Valve	28	36.29	716	568	312	197	8.2	36